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File No. AIIMS/Exam.Sec./4-2/DM/MCH/MD(HA)/July-2020                                         Dated: 02.05.2020 
 

IMPORTANT NOTICE No.37/2020  
Rescheduling dates of DM/M.Ch. (3 Yrs.)/MD (Hospital Administration) July, 2020 session  

(This is a Revision of the Important Dates mentioned in the Prospectus for  
DM/M.Ch. (3 Yrs.)/MD (Hospital Administration) July, 2020 session 

In view of COVID-19 outbreak and lockdown announced the Important Notice No.23/2020 dated 20.03.2020) 

  

Sr.
No. 

  DM/M.Ch. (3 Yrs.)/MD (Hospital Administration) Earlier Schedule Extended Schedule 

 1 Finalization of Centres and allotment of Roll Nos/Admit 
Card on website. 

26.03.2020 (Thursday) 21.05.2020 (Thursday) 

 2 Written Test through  (CBT) Online mode 04.04.2020 (Saturday) 05.06.2020 (Friday) 
 3 Expected date of declaration of Result 09.04.2020 (Thursday) 10.06.2020 (Wednesday) 
 4 Departmental Assessment 20.04.2020 (Monday)      

   21.04.2020 (Tuesday) & 
    22.04.2020 (Wednesday) 

22.06.2020 (Monday)      
   23.06.2020 (Tuesday) & 
    24.06.2020 (Wednesday) 

 5 Final Result  30.04.2020 (Thursday) 30.06.2020 (Tuesday) 

  

To facilitate quick redressal of queries use registered email Id of Registration Form.  Replies/Clarifications will only be given  
through this email. 

PPlleeaassee  vviissiitt  tthhee  wweebbssiittee  wwwwww..eexxaammss..oorrgg  aass  aallll  IImmppoorrttaanntt  NNoottiicceess//CCoorrrriiggeenndduumm//AAddddeenndduumm//UUppddaatteess  eettcc..  wwiillll  
oonnllyy  bbee  uuppllooaadd  oonn  tthhee  wweebbssiittee..  
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